OP \$65.00 3259482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM417772

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arena Football One, LLC		02/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Brigade LLC	
Street Address:	601 F Street, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3259482	KANSAS CITY BRIGADE
Registration Number:	3259481	KANSAS CITY BRIGADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2206.486.126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=kansas city assignment#page1.tif source=kansas city assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS IN UNITED STATES

Arena Football One, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 8945 W Post Rd. Suite 210, Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 is the owner of the service mark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arena Football One, LLC hereby assigns to Lincoln Brigade LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 601 F Street, NW, Washington, DC 20004, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark registrations identified on Schedule A and the service marks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and the right to recover for past infringement.

Arena Football One, LLC, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Lincoln Brigade LLC, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of Februay 2017.

ARENA FOOTBALL ONE, LLC

Name Scott Boxe Com. Title Graph & CONEC

State of County of) Nwada) Clark

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>February</u> 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Seo H Butter</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>NV Drivers Livense</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ANASTASIA SAVCHENKO
Notery Public - State of Neveda
County of Clark
APPT. NO. 15-3107-1
My App. Expires Aug. 13, 2019

Schedule A Assignment of Service Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KANSAS CITY BRIGADE	3259481	July 3, 2007
KANSAS CITY BRIGADE and design	3259482	July 3, 2007



~ 2 ~